U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): DRAVO LIME, INC.				
Individual(s) Association				
General Partnership Limited Partnership				
Corporation-State (Delaware)				
Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Name: Carmeuse Lime & Stone, Inc.				
Internal Address: Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street				
City Pittsburgh State Pennsylvania ZIP 15222				
Individual(s) citizenship				
Association				
General Partnership				
Limited Partnership				
Corporation-State Delaware				
Other				
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
☐ Yes ☐ No				
(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).				
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?				

TRADEMARK REEL: 2635 FRAME: 0973

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other:				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
1,007,893, 1,101,739 & 1,776,972				
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Armstrong, Westerman & Hattori, LLP				
Internal Address:				
Street Address: Law & Finance Building, Suite 707, 429 Fourth Avenue				
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219				
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4):				
Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
8. Deposit Account No.: 16-0485 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)				

9	Statement	and	signature
7.	Statement	апц	Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William G. Kratz, Jr.
Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

1-3-03

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Rev. 2/97

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>74200</u>, 77149 & 91205

Trademark

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MERGER IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

1. Particular of assignment

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,007,893 issued April 1, 1975 for the mark "THIOSORBIC" Assignment recorded July 18, 2002 at Reel 002122, Frame 0710;
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,101,739 issued September 5, 1978 for the mark "DRAVO" Assignment recorded July 18, 2000 at Reel 002122, Frame 0710; and
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,766,972 issued April 20, 1993 for the mark "THIOCLEAR" Assignment recorded July 18, 2000 at Reel 002122, Frame 0710.
- 2. Old name of assignee

The old name for the assignee as shown for the assignment on the attached page is:

Dravo Lime, Inc.

3. New name of assignee

The new name of the assignee is

Carmeuse Lime & Stone, Inc.

4. Proof of name change

Proof of assignee's change of name is established by the attached authentication from the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2635 FRAME: 0976 5. Payment of fee

Note: See 37 CFR 1.21(h)

Please refer to the "Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet" to which this paper is attached.

Signature of Practitioner

Reg. No. 22,631

Telephone No.: (202) 659-2930

William G. Kratz, Jr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2635 FRAME: 0977



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRAVO LIME, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRAVO LIME, INC." TO "CARMEUSE LIME & STONE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



0800428 8100

020636174

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2035408

DATE: 10-15-02

TRADEMARK

REEL: 2635 FRAME: 0978

SOLY JATOT

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DRAVO LIME, INC.

Dravo Lime, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- I. The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and has been consented to in writing by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- II. Article 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Carmeuse Lime & Stone, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by its authorized officer, on this 21st day of May, 2002.

DRAVO LIME, INC.

Suzanne E. Ritzler

Secretari

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:30 PM 06/05/2002 020360825 - 0800428

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

1NA-02-500S 14:52